

Shubhada S Kadam

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 31751 OF 2022**

Pankaj Kumar H Agrawal & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr ...Respondents

WITH

**SUO MOTU PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 1 OF
2023**

High Court on its own motion ...Petitioner
Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr ...Respondents

**Mr Anand Mishra, with Mr Sushil Upadhyay, i/b AM Saraogi, for the
Petitioner in WPL/31751/2022.**

**Mrs Jyoti Chavan, AGP, for the Respondent-State in
WPL/31751/2022**

**Mrs Purnima Kantharia, GP, with Mr Amit Shastri, AGP, for the
Respondent No. 1 in SMP/01/2023.**

Mr Sagar Patil, for the Respondent-MCGM.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
S.G. Dige, JJ.**

DATED: 16th January 2023

PC:-

1. Mrs Kantharia and Mr Sagar Patil request for some time to assemble the necessary papers and take instructions.

2. We list the matters on 30th January 2023.

(S. G. Dige, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)