

Amol

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUO MOTU PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 1 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 621 OF 2024
IN
SUO MOTU PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 1 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 782 OF 2024
IN
SUO MOTU PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 1 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 666 OF 2024
IN
SUO MOTU PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 1 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7056 OF 2024
IN
SUO MOTU PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 1 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 621 OF 2024
IN
SUO MOTU PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 1 OF 2023**

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2024.03.27
15:26:29 +0530

High Court On Its Own Motion

...Petitioner

Versus
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 630 OF 2023

Pankaj Kumar H Agrawal & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr ...Respondents

Mr Amit G Dubey, *i/b AM Saraogi, for the Petitioner in WP/630/2023.*
Ms Namrata Vinod, *with Yash Kataria & Nikita Jadhav, i/b S Mahomedbhai & Co, for the Applicant in IA/621/2024.*
Mr Dhaval Sethia, *i/b Sujith Suresh, for the Applicant in IA/666/2024.*
Mr Amar A Gharte, *for the Applicant in IA/782/2024.*
Mr SU Kamdar, Senior Advocate, *with Oorja Dhond, Kunal Waghmare, Rupali Adhate, i/b SK Sonawane, for Respondent No 2-MCGM.*
Ms PH Kantharia, GP, *with Abhay L Patki, Addl GP, & Rita Joshi, AGP, for the Respondent-State in SMP/1/2023.*
Ms PH Kantharia, GP, *with Suraj Gupte, AGP, for the Respondent - State in IA/621/2024.*
Ms PH Kantharia, GP, *with Anupamaa Pawar, AGP, for the Respondent-State in IA(L)/7056/2024.*
Ms PH Kantharia, GP *with Fatima Lakdawala, AGP, for the Respondent-State in IA/782/2024.*
Ms PH Kantharia, GP *with Vrushali Kabre, AGP, for the Respondent-State in IA/666/2024.*
Ms PH Kantharia, GP *with Vishal Thadani, Addl GP, & Ms Poonam Mital, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/630/2023.*

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 22nd March 2024**

PC:-

1. Mr Kamdar needs some time.
2. List the matter on 16th April 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)