



High Court On Its Own Motion ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 630 OF 2023

Pankaj Kumar H Agrawal And Another ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Another ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 23874 OF 2024

In  
SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Poojari Chandra Rama ....PETITIONER  
V/S

High Court On Its Own Motion And 12 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 621 OF 2024

In  
SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Bombay Bar Association ....PETITIONER  
V/S

High Court On Its Own Motion ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 23233 OF 2024

In  
SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Charkop Gorai Hawakers Welfare ....PETITIONER  
V/S

High Court On Its Own Motion ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22809 OF 2024  
In  
SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Lal Bavta General Kamgar Union Through ....PETITIONER  
President Madhukar Rajaram Parab  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22832 OF 2024  
In  
SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Kamgar Ekta Union Maharashtra Through ....PETITIONER  
President Mecanzy Peter Dabre  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra And 11 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21142 OF 2024  
In  
SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Chapel Lane (damian Joseph Pinto Road) And ....PETITIONER  
Tank Residents Association A.l.m. 143  
V/S  
The High Court On Its Own Motion ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 782 OF 2024  
In  
SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Bandra Reclamation Area Volunteers .....PETITIONER  
Organization

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Another .....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 666 OF 2024

In

SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Atul Ramanlal Vora .....PETITIONER

V/S

High Court On Its Own Motion .....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7056 OF 2024

In

SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Vivek Jaswant Singh .....PETITIONER

V/S

High Court On Its Own Motion And 4 Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 3486 OF 2024

In

SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Maharashtra Asha Gat Pravartak And Arogya .....PETITIONER  
Karmachari Sanghatana

V/S

High Court On Its Own Motion And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

Mr Jamshed Mistry as AMICUS

Mr A M Saraogi for Petitioner in WP-630-2023

Mr Ankit Lohia i/b Zainab Shaikh, Mr R Shaikh for Petitioner in WPL-15416-2024

Mr Sharan Jagtiani, Sr Adv a/w MS Namrata Vinod, Ms Mukul Taly i/b S Mohammedbhai & CO for Applicant in IA-621-2024 (BBA)

Mr Kranti LC a/w Mr Kaustubh Gidh, Mr Vikrant Baravkar for Applicant in IAL-22809-2024 & IAL-22832-2024

Ms Nawaz Dordi for Applicant in IAL-23233-2023

Mr Ashok D Kadam i/b Amar Gharte for Applicant in IA-666-2024

Mr Jamshed Mistry i/b Amar Gharte for Applicant in IA-782-2024

Mr Anil Singh, Sr Adv a/w Ms Oorja Dhond i/b S K Sonawane for BMC in SMP-01-2023

Mr A Y Sakhare, Sr Adv a/w Ms Priyanka Sonawane for BMC in WP-2798-2018

Ms Gayatri Singh, Sr Adv a/w Mr Nawaz Dordi for Res no-9 in SMP-01-2023

Mr Kranti LC a/w Mr Kaustubh Gidh, Mr Vikrant Baravkar for Res no-11, 12 in SMP-01-2023

Mrs P H Kantharia, GP a/w Mr Abhay Patki, Addl GP, Ms Rita Joshi, AGP for State in SMP-01-2023

Mrs P H Kantharia, GP a/w Ms Vrushali Kabre, AGP for State in IA-666-2024

Mrs P H Kantharia, GP a/w Ms Fatima Lakdawala, AGP for State in IA-782-2024

Mrs P H Kantharia, GP a/w Mr Suraj Gupte, AGP for State in IA-621-2024

Mrs P H Kantharia, GP a/w Ms Anupama Pawar, AGP for State in IAL-7056-2024

Mrs P H Kantharia, GP a/w Mr Vishal Thadani, Addl AGP a/w Ms Poonam Mittal, AGP for State in WP-630-2023

Mrs P H Kantharia, GP for State in CP-31-2024

Mr Vishal Khanavkar, AGP for State in WPL-15416-2024

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

**DATE : 30th July, 2024**

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned GP for State, stand over to  
01-08-2024.

**( ASSOCIATE )**