

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 654 OF 2023

Balram Lochan ChauhanPETITIONER
V/S
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 766 OF 2021

Bombay Hawkers AssociationPETITIONER
V/S
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
2 Ors

WITH
SUO MOTO PIL NO. 1 OF 2023

High Court On Its Own MotionPETITIONER
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 621 OF 2024

In
SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Bombay Bar AssociationPETITIONER
V/S
High Court On Its Own MotionRESPONDENT

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 31 OF 2024
In
WRIT PETITION 2798 OF 2018

Atul Ramanlal VoraPETITIONER
V/S
Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 15416 OF 2024

Colaba Causeway Tourism Hawkers Stall Union...PETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra Th. Urban Development...RESPONDENT
Dept.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 630 OF 2023

Pankaj Kumar H Agrawal And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And AnotherRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ
DATE : 12th August, 2024

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 02/09/2024 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)