

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUO MOTO PIL NO. 1 OF 2023

High Court On Its Own MotionPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 7275 OF 2025

Maharashtra Hawkar Sangh Mumbai ThroughPETITIONER
Its President Mangesh Malondkar

V/S

Town Vending Committee Through ItsRESPONDENT
Chairperson Mahapalika Bhavan

Ms. Leela D Malu iby Dwarkadas and Associates for Petitioner.

Mrs. P H Kantharia, GP with Madhura Deshmukh AGP
for Respondent.

Ms. K. H. Mastkar for BMC

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 7th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/03/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)